Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works, and Fosdick and Hilmer of Cincinnati, Ohio. This contract covers the architectural or engineering services on new generators and engines, Miami University, Oxford, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of \$1,185.00.

You have submitted the certificate of the Director of Finance to the effect that there are unencumbered balances legally appropriated available to the rotary fund of the Division of Architect and Engineering, Department of Highways and Public Works in a sum sufficient to cover the obligations of the contract.

Finding said contract in proper legal form I have this day noted my approval thereon and return the same herewith to you, together with all other data submitted in this connection.

Respectfully,
C. C. CRABBE,
Attorney-General.

1139.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT BETWEEN STATE OF OHIO AND ROBERT S. HARSH OF COLUMBUS, OHIO, FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES ON ADDITION TO McGUFFEY TRAINING SCHOOL, MIAMI UNIVERSITY, OXFORD, OHIO, AT COST OF \$9,075.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 23, 1924.

Hon. L. A. Boulay, Director, Department of Highways and Public Works, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—You have submitted for my approval contract between the State of Ohio, acting by the Department of Highways and Public Works and Robert S. Harsh of Columbus, Ohio. This contract covers the architectural services on addition to McGuffey Training School, Miami University, Oxford, Ohio, and calls for an expenditure of \$9,075.00.

You have submitted the certificate of the Director of Finance to the effect that there are unencumbered balances legally appropriated available to the rotary fund of the Division of Architect and Engineering, Department of Highways and Public Works in a sum sufficient to cover the obligations of the contract.

Finding said contract in proper legal form I have this day noted my approval thereon and return the same herewith to you, together with all other data submitted in this connection.

Respectfully,
C. C. CRABBE,
Attorney General.

1140.

APPROVAL, FINAL RESOLUTIONS, ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN ATHENS AND HARRISON COUNTIES.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, January 23, 1924.

Department of Highways and Public Works, Division of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.